503035438 10/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 019639 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN A. MILKS	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAN-TASTIC VENT CORP.
Street Address:	2083 S. ALMONT AVENUE
City:	IMLAY CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48444

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7731249	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-231-7403

Email:scott.simmonds@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT M. SIMMONDSAddress Line 1:11 S. MERIDIAN ST.

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47262-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SIMMONDS
SIGNATURE:	/SMS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=7731249CorrAssign#page1.tif source=7731249CorrAssign#page2.tif source=7731249CorrAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503035438 REEL: 034066 FRAME: 0256

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
***************************************		A	lame	Execution Date
Stephen A. Milks (dec				06/01/2007
otephen A. Wilks (det	.cascu)			00/01/2001
RECEIVING PARTY (DATA			
Name:	Fan-Tastic Ver	nt		
Street Address:	2083 S. Almon	nt Ave	nue	
City:	Imlay City			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48444			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11811		Number 200		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)641-	-0270		
1			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	(248) 641			
Email: ljohannsen@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828				
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8416-000013				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		W.R. Duke Taylor		
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif				

PATENT 500326958 REEL: 019639 FRAME: 0033

PATENT REEL: 034066 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

Ally. Docket No. 8416-000013

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

MECHANISM FOR LOCKING A VENT COVER WITH A BASE

(a)	Ø	executed on oven date preparatory to litting (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Altorney);
(b)		executed on;
(0)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
(d)	. 🗆	U.S. Palent No, Issued, and; or; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional
fan-Tas Fan-	stic Ven Fasilo-V i	r patent application; and F Corp. જેમ્પ લ પ્યાન મમાં, 2083 S. Almont Avenue, Imiav Cilv. Mt 48444, hereinatier referred to as

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, little and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been inade, and the right to recover for past intringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes an altorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, illed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Penny Milks (as Executrix on Behalf of Stephen A. Milks)

10-1-07

Dated

Spelling & Dunbar
First Wilness J. Brock

Page 2 of 2